
Valparaiso (2-4) -vs- Wisconsin-Milwaukee (6-2)
12/11/02 at Milwaukee, Wis. (Klotsche Center)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 61

Wisconsin-Milwaukee 75

Date: 12/11/02
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 3,453
Site: Milwaukee, Wis. (Klotsche Center)
Referees: Mike Sanzere, J.D. Collins, Dan Fouser

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 34 27 61
Wisconsin-Milwaukee 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 GRAFS, Raitis * 36 5-7 0-2 5-6 5-3 8 5 2 4 3 0 15
32 ORTIZ, Stalin * 31 4-11 0-2 6-7 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 5 14
12 TONAGEL, Greg * 35 3-6 2-4 4-6 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 3 12
33 BERDIEL, Ali * 23 4-10 0-4 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 4 12
10 GOMES, Kikas * 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 2 0
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 21 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
42 OPPLAND, Dan 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 5 0 1 2
20 NIEVES, Roberto 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
50 NIKKILA, Antti 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-45 2-18 23-27 9-16 25 20 9 24 4 16 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-45   40.0% 2-18   11.1% 23-27   85.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 PAGE, Dylan * 33 8-11 1-2 8-8 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 2 25
05 JONES, Ronnie * 28 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 6 6 0 1 11
40 MIELKE, Nate * 15 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 8
24 FREDERICK, Jason * 32 0-5 0-4 5-6 3-3 6 2 4 4 0 0 5
30 TUCKER, Clay * 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0
14 WEISSE, Dan 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 9
22 WINSTON, Jose 21 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 3 8
33 LETTENBERGER, Justin 25 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 4 0 0 7
42 SANDERS, Rob 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 PANCRATZ, Mark 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 9-20 14-17 13-21 34 23 19 22 0 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-52   50.0% 9-20   45.0% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 34

Wisconsin-Milwaukee 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 GRAFS, Raitis 36 5-7 0-2 5-6 5-3 8 5 2 4 3 0 15
32 ORTIZ, Stalin 31 4-11 0-2 6-7 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 5 14
12 TONAGEL, Greg 35 3-6 2-4 4-6 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 3 12
33 BERDIEL, Ali 23 4-10 0-4 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 4 12
10 GOMES, Kikas 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 2 0
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 21 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
42 OPPLAND, Dan 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 5 0 1 2
20 NIEVES, Roberto 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
50 NIKKILA, Antti 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-45 2-18 23-27 9-16 25 20 9 24 4 16 61
40.0% 11.1% 85.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 PAGE, Dylan 33 8-11 1-2 8-8 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 2 25
5 JONES, Ronnie 28 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 6 6 0 1 11
40 MIELKE, Nate 15 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 8
24 FREDERICK, Jason 32 0-5 0-4 5-6 3-3 6 2 4 4 0 0 5
30 TUCKER, Clay 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0
14 WEISSE, Dan 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 9
22 WINSTON, Jose 21 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 3 8
33 LETTENBERGER, Justin 25 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 4 0 0 7
42 SANDERS, Rob 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 PANCRATZ, Mark 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-52 9-20 14-17 13-21 34 23 19 22 0 9 75
50.0% 45.0% 82.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 27

Wisconsin-Milwaukee 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 GRAFS, Raitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 ORTIZ, Stalin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BERDIEL, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 NIEVES, Roberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 PAGE, Dylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JONES, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MIELKE, Nate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 FREDERICK, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 TUCKER, Clay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 WEISSE, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 WINSTON, Jose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 LETTENBERGER, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SANDERS, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 PANCRATZ, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


